
Westmont (21-3, 9-1 GSAC) -vs- Arizona Christian (10-14, 2-9 GSAC)
02/09/16 at Phoenix, AZ

 
 

 
 
Westmont 76

Arizona Christian 59

Date: 02/09/16
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 52
Site: Phoenix, AZ
Referees: Kevin Kieser, Andy Passmonick, Carrie Dykstra

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Westmont 18 20 19 19 76
Arizona Christian 19 17 8 15 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Brakken,Aimee * 33 7-15 7-14 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 21
25 McCoy,Lauren * 35 4-7 0-0 5-8 4-9 13 1 3 2 3 2 13
21 Shellmire,Aysia * 20 5-10 0-0 2-4 5-4 9 4 1 1 1 0 12
23 Chan,Cora * 35 3-4 2-3 1-2 1-0 1 0 5 3 0 1 9
04 Karr,Krissy * 36 2-12 2-9 1-2 0-2 2 2 7 4 0 2 7
31 Storkson,Karlie 12 3-4 3-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 9
34 Sende,Lauren 25 2-4 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 2 1 0 1 0 5
10 Sato,Kayla 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-57 14-31 10-17 14-21 35 13 18 14 5 6 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 4-8   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 3-6   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 4-12   33.33 % 3-7   42.86 %
4th Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 26-57   45.6 % 14-31   45.2 % 10-17   58.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 14
Largest Lead: 19 4th-
07:17

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 MAYS, Jazmin * 32 6-10 0-1 1-2 3-3 6 4 5 4 0 1 13
01 CHRISTMAS, Courtney * 38 3-6 0-0 4-6 1-4 5 1 1 5 1 6 10
45 HALA'UFIA, Moana * 21 2-6 0-0 5-6 1-4 5 4 0 0 0 0 9
30 AUSTIN, Madison * 37 3-9 2-5 0-0 1-4 5 2 3 2 0 1 8
10 WILLINGHAM, Jada * 29 3-11 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 6
23 ENDERS, Makayla 20 4-11 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 3 0 0 1 9
12 GRUBER, Alyssa 18 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 4
15 PAYTON, Lindsey 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-55 3-8 10-14 12-22 34 18 14 15 1 11 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 2-3   66.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 0-0   0.00% 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 0-1   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 23-55   41.8 % 3-8   37.5 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 4 1st-03:11



1st Box Score
Westmont 18

Arizona Christian 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brakken,Aimee 20 4-8 4-7 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 12
25 McCoy,Lauren 15 1-3 0-0 3-3 2-4 6 1 3 2 1 1 5
21 Shellmire,Aysia 13 4-8 0-0 2-4 5-2 7 2 1 0 1 0 10
23 Chan,Cora 15 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
4 Karr,Krissy 16 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 3
31 Storkson,Karlie 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
34 Sende,Lauren 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
10 Sato,Kayla 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 7-14 5-7 7-11 18 7 9 8 3 2 38
44.8 % 50.0 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 MAYS, Jazmin 18 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 5 3 0 0 8
1 CHRISTMAS, Courtney 18 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 4 5
45 HALA'UFIA, Moana 14 1-5 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
30 AUSTIN, Madison 17 3-5 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 8
10 WILLINGHAM, Jada 15 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 6
23 ENDERS, Makayla 7 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4
12 GRUBER, Alyssa 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 PAYTON, Lindsey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-32 2-3 2-4 5-10 15 7 11 4 0 5 36
50.0 % 66.7 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Westmont 20

Arizona Christian 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brakken,Aimee 13 3-7 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9
25 McCoy,Lauren 20 3-4 0-0 2-5 2-5 7 0 0 0 2 1 8
21 Shellmire,Aysia 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
23 Chan,Cora 20 1-1 1-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 4 2 0 1 4
4 Karr,Krissy 20 1-8 1-6 1-2 0-1 1 2 5 2 0 2 4
31 Storkson,Karlie 7 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
34 Sende,Lauren 13 2-3 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
10 Sato,Kayla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-28 7-17 5-10 7-10 17 6 9 6 2 4 38
46.4 % 41.2 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 MAYS, Jazmin 14 2-4 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 1 5
1 CHRISTMAS, Courtney 20 1-3 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 1 0 5 1 2 5
45 HALA'UFIA, Moana 7 1-1 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
30 AUSTIN, Madison 20 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 0
10 WILLINGHAM, Jada 14 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
23 ENDERS, Makayla 13 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 5
12 GRUBER, Alyssa 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
15 PAYTON, Lindsey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-23 1-5 8-10 7-12 19 11 3 11 1 6 23
30.4 % 20.0 % 80.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Westmont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
GOOD 3PTR by CHAN,CORA 09:50 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by KARR,KRISSY --
FOUL  by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 09:27
FOUL  by MCCOY,LAUREN 09:24

09:18 TURNOVER  by MAYS,JAZMIN
STEAL  by MCCOY,LAUREN 09:17
TURNOVER  by KARR,KRISSY 09:15

09:14 STEAL  by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY
09:08 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY

BLOCK  by MCCOY,LAUREN 09:08
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:46 MISS JUMPER by MAYS,JAZMIN
REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HALA'UFIA,MOANA
08:26 MISS JUMPER by HALA'UFIA,MOANA

BLOCK  by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 08:26
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:16 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by MAYS,JAZMIN

TURNOVER  by MCCOY,LAUREN 07:47
07:46 STEAL  by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY
07:37 MISS JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,JADA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 07:22 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by CHAN,CORA --
FOUL  by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 07:08

07:08 MISS FT by HALA'UFIA,MOANA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:08 6-4 V 2 GOOD FT by HALA'UFIA,MOANA
MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,LAUREN 06:54
REBOUND OFF by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA --

06:50 FOUL  by HALA'UFIA,MOANA
MISS FT by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 06:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,JAZMIN
06:37 MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA --
06:23 FOUL  by WILLINGHAM,JADA

MISS JUMPER by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 06:23
REBOUND OFF by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA --
MISS JUMPER by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 06:17
REBOUND OFF by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA --

06:14 FOUL  by MAYS,JAZMIN
GOOD FT by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 06:14 7-4 V 3
GOOD FT by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 06:14 8-4 V 4

05:59 MISS JUMPER by HALA'UFIA,MOANA
REBOUND DEF by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA --
MISS 3PTR by CHAN,CORA 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,JAZMIN

05:43 8-6 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 05:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:10 TURNOVER  by MAYS,JAZMIN
SUB IN by SENDE,LAUREN 05:10
SUB OUT by MCCOY,LAUREN 05:10
GOOD LAYUP by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA(in the paint) 05:03 10-6 V 4



ASSIST  by SENDE,LAUREN --
04:40 10-8 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,JADA

-- ASSIST  by MAYS,JAZMIN
MISS 3PTR by KARR,KRISSY 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:04 SUB IN by GRUBER,ALYSSA
04:04 SUB IN by ENDERS,MAKAYLA
04:04 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY
03:47 10-10 GOOD LAYUP by MAYS,JAZMIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ENDERS,MAKAYLA
TURNOVER  by KARR,KRISSY 03:40
SUB IN by SATO,KAYLA 03:40
SUB OUT by KARR,KRISSY 03:40

03:30 10-12 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ENDERS,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MAYS,JAZMIN

TURNOVER  by SATO,KAYLA 03:16
03:13 STEAL  by WILLINGHAM,JADA

03:11 10-14 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by ENDERS,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLINGHAM,JADA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:11
GOOD 3PTR by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 02:59 13-14 H 1
ASSIST  by SATO,KAYLA --

02:34 MISS LAYUP by ENDERS,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by BRAKKEN,AIMEE --
TURNOVER  by SATO,KAYLA 02:27
FOUL  by SENDE,LAUREN 02:10

02:10 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY
02:10 SUB OUT by WILLINGHAM,JADA
02:05 MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,MADISON
01:57 MISS LAYUP by ENDERS,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by SATO,KAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA(in the paint) 01:42 15-14 V 1

01:30 MISS JUMPER by ENDERS,MAKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by SENDE,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by SATO,KAYLA 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,MADISON
00:58 15-17 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by ENDERS,MAKAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 00:38 18-17 V 1
ASSIST  by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA --

00:05 18-19 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,MADISON(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Westmont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
SUB IN by STORKSON,KARLIE 10:00
SUB IN by SENDE,LAUREN 10:00
SUB OUT by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 10:00
SUB OUT by CHAN,CORA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by GRUBER,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB IN by ENDERS,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by MAYS,JAZMIN
09:46 FOUL  by GRUBER,ALYSSA

GOOD JUMPER by MCCOY,LAUREN(in the paint) 09:22 20-19 V 1
09:20 FOUL  by ENDERS,MAKAYLA

GOOD FT by MCCOY,LAUREN 09:20 21-19 V 2
09:16 MISS JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,JADA

REBOUND DEF by KARR,KRISSY --
GOOD 3PTR by STORKSON,KARLIE 08:57 24-19 V 5



ASSIST  by MCCOY,LAUREN --
08:41 24-21 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GRUBER,ALYSSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,MADISON
SUB IN by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 08:27
SUB OUT by SENDE,LAUREN 08:27

08:27 SUB IN by MAYS,JAZMIN
08:27 SUB OUT by WILLINGHAM,JADA

MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,LAUREN 08:14
REBOUND OFF by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA --
GOOD JUMPER by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA(in the paint) 08:11 26-21 V 5
FOUL  by STORKSON,KARLIE 07:55

07:55 MISS FT by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:55 26-22 V 4 GOOD FT by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY
07:55 SUB OUT by ENDERS,MAKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 07:34
REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 07:29
REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,LAUREN --
GOOD 3PTR by KARR,KRISSY 07:24 29-22 V 7
ASSIST  by MCCOY,LAUREN --

07:10 29-24 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by MAYS,JAZMIN
07:02 SUB IN by ENDERS,MAKAYLA
07:02 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MADISON
06:40 FOUL  by ENDERS,MAKAYLA
06:36 SUB IN by PAYTON,LINDSEY
06:36 SUB OUT by ENDERS,MAKAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 06:20 31-24 V 7
ASSIST  by KARR,KRISSY --

06:06 31-26 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HALA'UFIA,MOANA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KARR,KRISSY 05:52
REBOUND OFF by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA --
TURNOVER  by STORKSON,KARLIE 05:31

05:30 STEAL  by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY
FOUL  by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 05:28
SUB IN by CHAN,CORA 05:28
SUB IN by SENDE,LAUREN 05:28
SUB OUT by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 05:28

05:28 SUB IN by WILLINGHAM,JADA
05:28 SUB OUT by GRUBER,ALYSSA
05:06 31-28 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,JADA

-- ASSIST  by MAYS,JAZMIN
MISS JUMPER by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,JAZMIN
04:43 MISS LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,JADA

BLOCK  by SENDE,LAUREN 04:43
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:34 MISS JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,JADA
REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by MCCOY,LAUREN 04:22

04:11 TURNOVER  by PAYTON,LINDSEY
04:11 SUB IN by AUSTIN,MADISON
04:11 SUB OUT by PAYTON,LINDSEY

GOOD JUMPER by CHAN,CORA 03:52 33-28 V 5
03:35 MISS LAYUP by HALA'UFIA,MOANA

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by CHAN,CORA 03:16

03:15 STEAL  by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY

03:12 33-30 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 02:51 36-30 V 6
ASSIST  by MCCOY,LAUREN --

02:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



02:32 36-32 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MAYS,JAZMIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 02:12
-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,MADISON

01:55 MISS JUMPER by HALA'UFIA,MOANA
-- REBOUND OFF by MAYS,JAZMIN

01:51 TURNOVER  by MAYS,JAZMIN
STEAL  by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 01:49

01:40 FOUL  by HALA'UFIA,MOANA
GOOD FT by MCCOY,LAUREN 01:40 37-32 V 5
GOOD FT by MCCOY,LAUREN 01:40 38-32 V 6

01:29 MISS JUMPER by MAYS,JAZMIN
REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by KARR,KRISSY 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HALA'UFIA,MOANA
01:04 38-34 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,JADA

-- ASSIST  by MAYS,JAZMIN
MISS JUMPER by SENDE,LAUREN 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HALA'UFIA,MOANA
FOUL  by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 00:27
SUB OUT by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 00:27

00:03 38-36 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MAYS,JAZMIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Westmont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
09:46 TURNOVER  by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 09:24
-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,MADISON

09:17 MISS JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,JADA
REBOUND DEF by KARR,KRISSY --
TURNOVER  by KARR,KRISSY 09:10

09:08 STEAL  by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY
FOUL  by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 09:03

09:03 38-37 V 1 GOOD FT by MAYS,JAZMIN
09:03 MISS FT by MAYS,JAZMIN

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,LAUREN --
SUB IN by SENDE,LAUREN 09:03
SUB OUT by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 09:03
GOOD JUMPER by SENDE,LAUREN 08:52 40-37 V 3
ASSIST  by KARR,KRISSY --

08:42 TURNOVER  by WILLINGHAM,JADA
MISS 3PTR by KARR,KRISSY 08:15
REBOUND OFF by SENDE,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by KARR,KRISSY 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HALA'UFIA,MOANA
07:49 MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,MADISON

BLOCK  by MCCOY,LAUREN 07:49
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:48 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MAYS,JAZMIN

07:44 40-39 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MAYS,JAZMIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 07:20 43-39 V 4
ASSIST  by KARR,KRISSY --

07:07 FOUL  by AUSTIN,MADISON
07:07 TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,MADISON

GOOD 3PTR by KARR,KRISSY 06:47 46-39 V 7
ASSIST  by CHAN,CORA --

06:28 46-41 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HALA'UFIA,MOANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLINGHAM,JADA



06:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by KARR,KRISSY 06:02
REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,LAUREN --

05:58 FOUL  by MAYS,JAZMIN
GOOD LAYUP by SENDE,LAUREN(in the paint) 05:43 48-41 V 7

05:43 FOUL  by HALA'UFIA,MOANA
GOOD FT by SENDE,LAUREN 05:43 49-41 V 8

05:43 SUB IN by ENDERS,MAKAYLA
05:43 SUB OUT by HALA'UFIA,MOANA
05:31 MISS JUMPER by ENDERS,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,LAUREN --
05:13 FOUL  by AUSTIN,MADISON

GOOD 3PTR by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 05:01 52-41 V 11
ASSIST  by KARR,KRISSY --

04:48 MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY

FOUL  by SENDE,LAUREN 04:43
04:43 52-42 V 10 GOOD FT by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY
04:43 52-43 V 9 GOOD FT by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY
04:43 SUB IN by PAYTON,LINDSEY
04:43 SUB OUT by AUSTIN,MADISON
04:35 FOUL  by MAYS,JAZMIN

GOOD FT by CHAN,CORA 04:35 53-43 V 10
MISS FT by CHAN,CORA 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY
04:35 SUB IN by GRUBER,ALYSSA
04:35 SUB OUT by MAYS,JAZMIN
04:24 MISS JUMPER by ENDERS,MAKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:09 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by PAYTON,LINDSEY
03:58 MISS LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,JADA

REBOUND DEF by SENDE,LAUREN --
03:53 FOUL  by ENDERS,MAKAYLA

GOOD FT by MCCOY,LAUREN 03:53 54-43 V 11
MISS FT by MCCOY,LAUREN 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLINGHAM,JADA
03:53 SUB IN by AUSTIN,MADISON
03:53 SUB OUT by ENDERS,MAKAYLA
03:38 MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by BRAKKEN,AIMEE --
MISS 3PTR by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY
FOUL  by KARR,KRISSY 03:10

03:10 MISS FT by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:10 54-44 V 10 GOOD FT by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY
MISS 3PTR by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 02:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MCCOY,LAUREN 02:31
REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY
02:19 TURNOVER  by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by PAYTON,LINDSEY

02:01 MISS JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,JADA
REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by KARR,KRISSY 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY
01:22 TURNOVER  by PAYTON,LINDSEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:22



SUB IN by STORKSON,KARLIE 01:22
SUB OUT by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 01:22

01:22 SUB IN by MAYS,JAZMIN
01:22 SUB IN by ENDERS,MAKAYLA
01:22 SUB OUT by GRUBER,ALYSSA
00:59 FOUL  by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY

MISS FT by MCCOY,LAUREN 00:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MCCOY,LAUREN 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ENDERS,MAKAYLA
00:36 TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,MADISON

TURNOVER  by CHAN,CORA 00:28
00:28 STEAL  by MAYS,JAZMIN
00:22 TURNOVER  by MAYS,JAZMIN

STEAL  by CHAN,CORA 00:20
GOOD 3PTR by STORKSON,KARLIE 00:07 57-44 V 13
ASSIST  by CHAN,CORA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Westmont Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
SUB IN by STORKSON,KARLIE 10:00
SUB OUT by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by ENDERS,MAKAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by HALA'UFIA,MOANA
09:38 TURNOVER  by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY

GOOD JUMPER by MCCOY,LAUREN(in the paint) 09:10 59-44 V 15
ASSIST  by CHAN,CORA --

09:10 FOUL  by MAYS,JAZMIN
GOOD FT by MCCOY,LAUREN 09:10 60-44 V 16

08:51 MISS LAYUP by MAYS,JAZMIN
REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,LAUREN --

08:25 SUB IN by HALA'UFIA,MOANA
08:25 SUB OUT by MAYS,JAZMIN

MISS JUMPER by KARR,KRISSY 08:23
REBOUND OFF by CHAN,CORA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCOY,LAUREN(in the paint) 08:00 62-44 V 18

07:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:48 MISS JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,JADA

-- REBOUND OFF by HALA'UFIA,MOANA
FOUL  by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 07:45

07:45 62-45 V 17 GOOD FT by HALA'UFIA,MOANA
07:45 62-46 V 16 GOOD FT by HALA'UFIA,MOANA

SUB IN by SENDE,LAUREN 07:45
SUB OUT by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 07:45
GOOD 3PTR by STORKSON,KARLIE 07:17 65-46 V 19
FOUL  by KARR,KRISSY 07:07

07:07 65-47 V 18 GOOD FT by HALA'UFIA,MOANA
07:07 65-48 V 17 GOOD FT by HALA'UFIA,MOANA

TURNOVER  by STORKSON,KARLIE 06:40
06:39 STEAL  by AUSTIN,MADISON
06:37 TURNOVER  by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY

STEAL  by MCCOY,LAUREN 06:36
TURNOVER  by KARR,KRISSY 06:20

06:19 STEAL  by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY
06:18 TURNOVER  by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY

STEAL  by KARR,KRISSY 06:18
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:10

05:49 FOUL  by HALA'UFIA,MOANA
GOOD FT by KARR,KRISSY 05:49 66-48 V 18
MISS FT by KARR,KRISSY 05:49



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:49 SUB IN by MAYS,JAZMIN
05:49 SUB OUT by HALA'UFIA,MOANA
05:34 MISS JUMPER by ENDERS,MAKAYLA

BLOCK  by MCCOY,LAUREN 05:34
-- REBOUND OFF by MAYS,JAZMIN

05:31 SUB IN by GRUBER,ALYSSA
05:31 SUB OUT by WILLINGHAM,JADA
05:28 66-50 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by MAYS,JAZMIN

-- ASSIST  by ENDERS,MAKAYLA
MISS JUMPER by KARR,KRISSY 04:57
REBOUND OFF by STORKSON,KARLIE --
MISS 3PTR by STORKSON,KARLIE 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,MADISON

04:31 66-52 V 14
GOOD LAYUP by ENDERS,MAKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by SENDE,LAUREN 04:03
04:03 BLOCK  by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:58
SUB IN by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 03:58
SUB IN by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 03:58

03:56 FOUL  by GRUBER,ALYSSA
TURNOVER  by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA 03:50

03:48 STEAL  by ENDERS,MAKAYLA
03:42 66-54 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by GRUBER,ALYSSA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA(in the paint) 03:16 68-54 V 14
ASSIST  by KARR,KRISSY --
FOUL  by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 02:58

02:49 68-57 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by ENDERS,MAKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,MADISON

02:25 FOUL  by ENDERS,MAKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by KARR,KRISSY 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ENDERS,MAKAYLA
02:10 MISS 3PTR by ENDERS,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCOY,LAUREN(in the paint) 01:57 70-57 V 13
ASSIST  by CHAN,CORA --

01:47 70-59 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,COURTNEY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BRAKKEN,AIMEE 01:28 73-59 V 14
ASSIST  by KARR,KRISSY --

01:12 MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by SHELLMIRE,AYSIA --
TURNOVER  by CHAN,CORA 00:42

00:42 STEAL  by GRUBER,ALYSSA
00:37 TURNOVER  by GRUBER,ALYSSA

STEAL  by KARR,KRISSY 00:37
GOOD 3PTR by CHAN,CORA 00:09 76-59 V 17

00:02 MISS 3PTR by MAYS,JAZMIN
REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,LAUREN --


